CAMERON COUNTY PURCHASING
1100 East Monroe St,
Brownsville, Texas 78520
(956) 544-0871 Fax: (956) 550-7219

ADDENDUM # 1 - PAGE 1 of 2
DATE OUT: 06/10/2024

BID TITLE: CAMERON COUNTY PARKS CONCESSION: BEACHWEAR-ISLA BLANCA
PARK (D.J. LERMA PAVILION) LOCATION # 4)

BID NUMBER # 1340-4

DEADLINE: June 12, 2024 at 3:00 p.m.
(IN ORDER TO AVOID DISQUALIFICATION - ALL ADDENDUMS MUST BE SIGNED AND RETURNED BY DEADLINE
AND INCLUDED IN THE SEALED BID PACKAGE SUBMITTED)

1.- Please find response to request for clarifications and/or questions submitted by all participants:

Note:

This addendum shall become part of the BID and all RESPONDERS/PARTICIPANTS
shall be bound by its content. All aspects of the scope of work/services not covered

herein shall remain the same.

Company Name Phone #

Vendor Signature Date

Must include and return with BID package

BID # 1340-4



BID # 1340-4

ADDENDUM # 1

(D.J. LERMA PAVILION) LOCATION # 4

D.J. Lerma Pavilion Concessions:

Page 2 of 2

CAMERON COUNTY PARKS CONCESSION: BEACHWEAR-ISLA BLANCA PARK

Which include Beach Rentals, Food Concessions, & Beach Wear Concessions

2019

Isla Beach Wear

Isla Snack Bar

La Playa Beach Rentals
Total

2020

Isla Beach Wear

Isla Snack Bar

La Playa Beach Rentals
Total

2021

La Playa Souvenirs & Gift Shop (8 months)
Beach Snack Bar (8 months)

Isla Beach Wear (1 month)

Isla Snack Bar (1 month)

La Playa Beach Rentals (7 months)

Total

2022
La Playa Souvenirs & Gift Shop
Beach Snack Bar

La Playa Beach Rentals

Total

2023

La Playa Souvenirs & Gift Shop
Beach Snack Bar

La Playa Beach Rentals

Total

Grand Total

END OF ADDENDUM # 1

Annual Amounts

W n Wn Wn

v N Wn Wn

v n n Wn

10,620.00
10,620.00
22,000.00
43,240.00

38,751.58
39,608.03
73,445.13
151,804.74

36,000.00
40,080.00
5,310.00
5,310.00
77,000.00
163,700.00

54,000.00
60,120.00
132,000.00
246,120.00

54,000.00
60,120.00
132,000.00
246,120.00

850,984.74
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