

#### CAMERON COUNTY PURCHASING

1100 East Monroe St, Brownsville, Texas 78520 (956) 544-0871 Fax: (956) 550-7219

### ADDENDUM # 1 - PAGE 1 of 2

**DATE OUT: 06/10/2024** 

BID TITLE: CAMERON COUNTY PARKS CONCESSION: BEACHWEAR-ISLA BLANCA PARK (D.J. LERMA PAVILION) LOCATION # 4)

**BID NUMBER # 1340-4** 

## **DEADLINE: June 12, 2024 at 3:00 p.m.**

(IN ORDER TO AVOID DISQUALIFICATION – ALL ADDENDUMS MUST BE SIGNED AND RETURNED BY DEADLINE AND INCLUDED IN THE SEALED BID PACKAGE SUBMITTED)

1.- Please find response to request for clarifications and/or questions submitted by all participants:

#### Note:

This addendum shall become part of the BID and all RESPONDERS/PARTICIPANTS shall be bound by its content. All aspects of the scope of work/services not covered herein shall remain the same.

Company Name	Phone #
Vendor Signature	Date

Must include and return with BID package

# CAMERON COUNTY PARKS CONCESSION: BEACHWEAR-ISLA BLANCA PARK (D.J. LERMA PAVILION) LOCATION # 4

#### D.J. Lerma Pavilion Concessions:

Which include Beach Rentals, Food Concessions, & Beach Wear Concessions

<u>2019</u>	Annual Amounts	
Isla Beach Wear	\$	10,620.00
Isla Snack Bar	\$	10,620.00
La Playa Beach Rentals	\$	22,000.00
Total	\$	43,240.00
2020		
Isla Beach Wear	\$	38,751.58
Isla Snack Bar	\$	39,608.03
La Playa Beach Rentals	\$	73,445.13
Total	\$	151,804.74
2021		
La Playa Souvenirs & Gift Shop (8 months)	\$	36,000.00
Beach Snack Bar (8 months)		40,080.00
Isla Beach Wear (1 month)	\$	5,310.00
Isla Snack Bar (1 month)		5,310.00
La Playa Beach Rentals (7 months)		77,000.00
Total	\$	163,700.00
2022		
La Playa Souvenirs & Gift Shop	\$	54,000.00
Beach Snack Bar	\$	60,120.00
La Playa Beach Rentals	\$	132,000.00
Total	\$	246,120.00
<u>2023</u>		
La Playa Souvenirs & Gift Shop	\$	54,000.00
Beach Snack Bar		60,120.00
La Playa Beach Rentals		132,000.00
Total	\$	246,120.00
Grand Total	\$	850,984.74